BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 841

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 24, strike "16" and substitute "28"; in line 28, strike "AND"; and in line 29, strike "FOURTEEN" and substitute "TWENTY-ONE".

On page 3, in line 16, strike "AND"; and in line 18, strike the period and substitute a semicolon; after line 18, insert:

"(XII) ONE MEMBER NOMINATED BY THE DEAN OF THE SCHOOL OF NURSING AT COPPIN STATE COLLEGE;

(XIII) ONE MEMBER OF THE LONG-TERM CARE INDUSTRY TO BE APPOINTED AT THE GOVERNOR'S DISCRETION; AND

(XIV) FIVE MEMBERS REPRESENTING COMMUNITY-BASED PROGRAMS, APPOINTED AT THE GOVERNOR'S DISCRETION; AND

(4) FIVE NONVOTING MEMBERS APPOINTED AS FOLLOWS:

(I) ONE DESIGNEE OF THE SECRETARY OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE;

(II) ONE DESIGNEE OF THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER;

(III) ONE DESIGNEE OF THE CHAIRMAN OF THE HEALTH RESOURCES PLANNING COMMISSION;

(IV) ONE DESIGNEE OF THE CHAIRMAN OF THE HEALTH

## SERVICES COST REVIEW COMMISSION; AND

(V) ONE DESIGNEE OF THE CHAIRMAN OF THE HEALTH CARE ACCESS AND COST COMMISSION.".